					MA	Smithco Con	struction, Inc.	File Constr	uction, LLC	Morrow En	terprises, Inc.
	Base Bid			3	IVIA	Bidde	er No.1	Bidde	r No. 2	Bidde	r No. 3
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 159,170.00	\$ 159,170.00	\$ 61,922.00	\$ 61,922.00
2	Material Testing	Allow.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,246.00	\$ 42,246.00	\$ 47,633.00	\$ 47,633.00
4	Provide, implement, and maintain Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Preconstruction and post construction video documentation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,069.00
6	Furnish and Install 10-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	3,524	\$ 52.00	\$ 183,248.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 119,816.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 123,340.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 324,208.00
7	Furnish and Install 10-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP		4	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 15,408.00
8	Tie to existing 10-inch Vacuum Sewer Main at Vacuum Sewer Station (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR - 21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 4,502.00	\$ 4,339.00	\$ 8,678.00
	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	4	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,861.00	\$ 31,444.00	\$ 11,866.00	\$ 47,464.00
	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (3 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 12,111.00
11	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 6.5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,869.00	\$ 9,869.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00
12	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (3 Connection) – 6.5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 12,298.00	\$ 12,298.00
13	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	364	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 21,476.00
14	Gravel Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	1,533	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,726.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,863.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,863.00

15	Furnish and Train Owner in operation of Trailer-Mounted Vacuum Pump (incl. 200 cfm, 27: Hg vacuum pump, 18 Hp engine, 30 gallon collection tank, control panels, piping, and all related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form detailed in specifications), CIP	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 46,139.00	\$ 46,139.00
16	Hold Utility Pole (incl. all related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form detailed in specifications), CIP	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00
			Total:	\$	518,558.00	\$	354,966.00	\$	502,787.00	\$	643,269.00
		Wr	itten Total:	N	I/A	\$	354,966.00	\$	504,197.30	\$	643,269.00
	New Mexico Residen	t Bidder I	Preference:	N	I/A	\$	337,217.70	\$	478,987.44	\$	611,105.55
	New Mexico V	eteran's I	Preference:	N	I/A	1	N/A	N	/A	N	/A

	Additive Alternative No. 1- Carlto	on Road									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#1-1	Furnish and Install 8-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	1,648	\$ 47.00	\$ 77,456.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 39,552.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,848.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,120.00
AA#1-2	Furnish and Install 8-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP		2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 2,503.00	\$ 5,006.00
AA#1-3	Furnish and Install new 16-inch casing via trenchless installation (incl. spacers, end seals, casing, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	LF	130	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 27,430.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35,100.00
AA#1-4	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 15,158.00	\$ 11,696.00	\$ 23,392.00
AA#1-5	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (3 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 9,221.00	\$ 9,221.00	\$ 11,788.00	\$ 11,788.00
AA#1-6	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	2,590	\$ 46.00	\$ 119,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 152,810.00
AA#1-7	Furnish and Install Apache Drive Tie-In, including 4-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, asphalt removal and replacement and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00
AA#1-8	Furnish and Install Navajo Road Tie-In, including 6-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, asphalt removal and replacement and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 2,969.00

1 4441-9	Furnish and Install CA Ridge Drive Tie-In, including 4-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, asphalt removal and replacement and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00
			Total:	\$	276,431.00	\$	219,852.00	\$	197,759.00	\$	344,013.00
		Wr	itten Total:			\$	219,852.00	\$	197,759.00	\$	344,013.00
	New Mexico Residen	t Bidder I	Preference:	N	I/A	\$	208,859.40	\$	187,871.05	\$	326,812.35
	New Mexico V	eteran's I	Preference:	N	I/A		N/A	N	I/A	N	I/A

	Additive Alternative No. 2- Nava	io Road									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#2-1	Furnish and Install 6-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	1,060	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 65,720.00
AA#2-2	Furnish and Install 6-inch gravity sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	72	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,624.00
AA#2-3	Furnish and Install 6-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00
AA#2-4	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (2 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	3	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 7,322.00	\$ 21,966.00	\$ 11,197.00	\$ 33,591.00
AA#2-5	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (3 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,021.00	\$ 20,042.00	\$ 11,253.00	\$ 22,506.00
AA#2-6	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (4 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 11,299.00	\$ 11,299.00
AA#2-7	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	171	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 65.00	. ,		\$ 8,892.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,089.00
	Tot				101,755.00	\$	88,591.00		,	\$	151,921.00
	Written Tota					\$	88,591.00	\$	93,158.26		151,921.00
	New Mexico Resident Bidder Preference				I/A	\$	84,161.45	\$	88,500.35	-	144,324.95
ĺ	New Mexico V	eteran's I	Preference:	,		N	I/A	N/A		N	I/A

	Additive Alternative No. 3- C.A. Ric	dge Drive	,]					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#3-1	Furnish and Install 6-inch gravity sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,575.00
AA#3-2	Furnish and Install 4-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	606	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,574.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 35,754.00
AA#3-3	Furnish and Install 4-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP		1	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
AA#3-4	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (2 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 11,464.00	\$ 11,464.00
AA#3-5	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (4 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,557.00	\$ 19,114.00	\$ 11,447.00	\$ 22,894.00
AA#3-6	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	179	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,234.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,308.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,561.00
	Gravel Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	93	\$ 22.00						\$ 8.00	\$ 744.00
			Total:	\$	59,100.00	\$	59,059.00		60,298.00		87,952.00
			itten Total:			\$	59,059.00	-	60,420.40		87,952.00
	New Mexico Residen				I/A	\$	56,106.05		57,399.38		83,554.40
	New Mexico V	reterence:	l N	I/A	N/A		N/A		N	I/A	

	Additive Alternative No. 4- El Camino Real	(South of	Carlton)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#4-1	Furnish and Install 8-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	498	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,406.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,442.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 53,286.00
AA#4-2	Furnish and Install 3-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	89	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,073.00
AA#4-3	Furnish and Install 8-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 2,529.00
AA#4-4	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (2 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,511.00	\$ 19,022.00	\$ 12,272.00	\$ 24,544.00
AA#4-5	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	218	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,028.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,336.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 12,862.00
AA#4-6	Hold Utility Pole (incl. all related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form detailed in specifications), CIP	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,026.00	\$ 5,026.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00
	Tot				55,072.00	\$	54,270.00	\$	53,150.00		101,969.00
	Written Tota					\$	54,270.00	\$	53,150.00	-	101,969.00
	New Mexico Residen				I/A			\$	50,492.50	-	96,870.55
	New Mexico Veteran's Preference				I/A	N/A		N/A		N	/A

	Additive Alternative No. 5- El Camino Real (Nor	th of Vac	uum Statio	n)							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#5-1	Furnish and Install 10-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		1,450	\$ 52.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 98,600.00
AA#5-2	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 11,764.00
	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (2 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 12,111.00	\$ 11,787.00	\$ 11,787.00
AA#5-4	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 7.5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 12,520.00

AA#5-5	Gravel Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP		309	\$ 23	2.00	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 28	.00 \$	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,472.00
	Total					104,228.00	\$	81,065.00	\$		97,377.00	\$	137,143.00
		Wr	itten Total:				\$	81,065.00	\$		97,957.00	\$	137,143.00
	New Mexico Residen	t Bidder I	Preference:		N/	/A	\$	77,011.75	\$		93,059.15	\$	130,285.85
	New Mexico V	eteran's l	Preference:		N/	/A	N	I/A		N/A	1		N/A

	New Mexico V	eteran S i	reference:	IV.	I/A		N/A	N,	/A	IN	I/A
	Additive Alternative No. 6- Remaining Port	ions of th	e Project								
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AA#6-1	Furnish and Install 3-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	147	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,379.00
AA#6-2	Furnish and Install 4-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	4,909	\$ 35.00	\$ 171,815.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 88,362.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 142,361.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 284,722.00
AA#6-3	Furnish and Install 6-inch gravity sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	156	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00
AA#6-4	Furnish and Install 8-inch vacuum sewer pipe (incl. trenching, backfill, compaction, pipe testing, SDR -21 PVC pipe, fittings, bends, caps, warning tape, tracer wire, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	LF	693	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,571.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 45,738.00
AA#6-5	Furnish and Install 4-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	9	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 17,676.00
AA#6-6	Furnish and Install 8-inch Division Valve (incl. valve box, valve collar, key, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 5,066.00
AA#6-7	Intercept flows from existing 8-inch AC pipe with new 8-inch PVC line. Connect to dual buffer tank. Cap existing line to treatment system (incl. related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	FΑ	1	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,007.00	\$ 3,007.00	\$ 2,981.00	\$ 2,981.00
	Intercept flows from existing 2-inch PVC pipe with new 2-inch PVC line. Connect to dual buffer tank. Cap existing line to treatment plant (incl. related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)	FΑ	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00
	Intercept flows from existing 4-inch PVC pipe. Connect to dual buffer tank. Cap existing line to treatment plant (incl. related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), Complete-In-Place (CIP)		2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 5,016.00

	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (1 Connection) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	6	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 8,250	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 54,420.00	\$ 11,109.00	\$ 66,654.00
AA#6-11	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (2 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	4	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 8,250	33,000.00	\$ 9,814.00	\$ 39,256.00	\$ 11,263.00	\$ 45,052.00
AA#6-12	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (3 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	8	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 8,250	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 84,304.00	\$ 11,216.00	\$ 89,728.00
	Furnish and Install Valve Pit (4 Connections) – 5-foot model (incl. physical barrier, breather, cover, pipe, cap and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 8,750	0.00 \$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,256.00	\$ 26,512.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 22,520.00
	Furnish and Install Dual Concrete Buffer Tank (incl. bedding, access lid, anti-buoyancy ring, backfill, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	EA	2	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 13,500	27,000.00	\$ 11,578.00	\$ 23,156.00	\$ 22,467.00	\$ 44,934.00
AA#6-15	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, base course, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	563	\$ 46.00	\$ 25,898.00	\$ 65	\$ 36,595.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,268.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 33,217.00
	Gravel Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	4,315	\$ 22.00	\$ 94,930.00	\$ 27	'.00 \$ 116,505.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,465.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,520.00
	Concrete Removal and Replacement (incl. subgrade preparation, compaction, and all other related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP	SY	29	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 75	5.00 \$ 2,175.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,988.00
<u> </u>			Total:	\$	571,178.50	\$	480,296.00	\$	503,402.00	\$	727,717.00
	Written Tota					\$	480,296.00	\$	503,387.24	\$	727,717.00
	New Mexico Resident Bidder Preference				I/A	\$	456,281.20		478,217.88		691,331.15
	New Mexico V	eteran's I	Preference:	nce: N/A		N/A		N/A		N	I/A

Project Total including all Alternatives:	: \$	1,686,323	\$ 1,338,099	\$ 1,508,053	\$ 2,193,984
New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax @ 6.75%	\$	113,826.77	\$ 90,321.68	\$ 101,793.58	\$ 148,093.92
Estimated Construction Subtotal	\$	1,800,149.27	\$ 1,428,420.68	\$ 1,609,846.58	\$ 2,342,077.92

CERTIFICATION:

I certify that the above figures are the evaluated unit prices from those submitted in the Bid Form.	
Make Howell	22-Aug-18
Martin Howell, P.E.	Date
Souder, Miller & Associates	